
Overview 

SHELL NIGERIA EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION COMPANY LIMITED 

Co-venture partners:  ExxonMobil, Total, Eni,  NAOC 

TENDER OPPORTUNITY:   PROVISION OF ENGINEERING SERVICE AGREEMENT 
(ESA) SERVICES FOR DEEPWATER PROJECTS EXXON 

TENDER REF NUMBER: CW267732 

(1.0)     INTRODUCTION 

SNEPCo hereby invites reputable and competent Nigerian Companies with the requisite 
expertise, experience; skilled manpower and resources to apply to be considered for 
inclusion in the bid list for the above contract. 

The work scope includes but is not limited to the provision of the under listed services: 

• Conceptual Studies: Front End and pre-DG3 studies. Carry out site visits to ensure best 
solution for delivering value from the opportunity is selected. 

• Front End Engineering Design  (FEED):  Define the selected concept,  and to complete 
enough engineering detail to price the work (i.e provides the complete basis for bids docs) 

• Special Studies 
• Detailed engineering designs 
• Update and management of existing SEPCiN As-Built drawings – use of Site Surveys and 

Laser scanning of facilities. 
• Advanced Work Packaging: Identification of distinct and discreet packages of construction 

or implementation scopes to be executed by Implementation Contractors or Subcontractors, 
Some these packaged may be executed on lumpsum basis 

• Project Management Services 
• Providing all services, personnel, labour, supervision, testing, 
• Interface Management 
• Planning Coordination, managing and overseeing the Overall Performance 
• Project Control (scheduling and cost engineering). 
• HSSE services and reporting 
• Fabrication, Construction Management and operations readiness 
• Commissioning & start-Up 
• Loadout of materials to designated Shell Logistics Base 
• Provision of Bongo operations support service 

(2.0)     MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS 



• To be eligible for this tender exercise, interested contractors are required to be pre-qualified 
in the 3.01.01 Project Administration Services in NipeX Joint Qualification System (NJQS) 
data base. Only successfully pre-qualified suppliers in this category will receive Invitation to 
Technical Tender (ITT). 

• To determine if you are pre-qualified and to view the product/service category you are listed 
for, Open http://vendors.nipexjqs.com and access NJQS with your log in details. Click on 
Products/Services Status tab to view your status and product codes. 

• If you are not listed in a product/service category you are registered with the Department of 
Petroleum Resources (DPR) to do business, contact the NipeX office at 30, Oyinkan 
Abayomi Street, Ikoyi, Logos with your DPR certificate as evidence for verification and 
necessary update. 

• To initiate the NJOS prequalification process, access nipex-ng.com click on services tab 
followed by NJQS registration. 

• To be eligible, all tenders must comply with the Nigerian Content requirements in the NipeX 
system. 

(3.0)    NIGERIAN CONTENT REQUIREMENTS 

Vendors are to demonstrate strict compliance with the provisions of Nigerian Oil & Gas 
Industry Content Development Act and provide the following requirements: 

(1)   Demonstrate that the entity is a Nigerian Registered Company, or Nigerian 
Registered Company as the contracting entity in genuine alliance or joint venture with 
foreign company with details on scope and responsibilities of parties for this work. Such 
companies must show evidence of joint venture binding agreement duly signed by the 
CEO of both companies including evidence or plans of physical operational presence and 
set-up in Nigeria 

(2)   International or multinational company working through a Nigerian subsidiary must 
demonstrate that a minimum of 50% of equipment to be deployed for execution of work 
shall be owned by the Nigerian subsidiary by providing a list of equipment for this tender 
and indicating those that will be owned by the Nigerian subsidiary 

(3)   Furnish details of company ownership and shareholding structure. Also, submit dear 
photocopies of your CAC Forms C02 and C07 

(4)   Provide evidence of what percentage of your key management positions is held by 
Nigerians and what percentage of the total work force ore Nigerians. Also, show overall 
percentage of work to be performed in Nigeria and those by Nigerian resources relative 
to total work volume. 

(5)   Provide a Nigerian Content Plan providing a detailed description of the role, work 
scope, man-hours and responsibilities of all Nigerian companies and personnel that would 
be involved in executing the work. Also, provide details of Nigerian Content focal point or 
manager. 

http://vendors.nipexjqs.com/
http://www.nipex-ng.com/


(6)  State proposed total scope of work to be conducted by Nigerian personnel (whether 
contracted directly or under subcontract agreements) with names and addresses 
including evidences of well-equipped offices and workshop; attach past experience of 
such patronage. 

(7)  In line with the NCD Human Capacity Development Initiative, Bidder shall commit to 
providing Project-Specific training, man-hour, budget, skill development and understudy 
plan for Nigerian personnel utilizing OGTAN registered trainees) or other approved 
NCDMB training institution(s). 

(8)  Location of in-country facilities (Storage, workshops, repair & maintenance facilities 
and testing facilities) 

(9)   Contractor must be willing and able to provide evidence of maximization of made in 
Nigeria goods and services. 

(4.0)   CLOSING DATE 

Only tenderers who are pre-qualified with NJQS in the 3.01.01 Project Administration 
Services as at 12:00hrs on 14 February 2020 being the advert closing date shall be 
invited to submit Technical Bids. 

(5.0)    ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

• All costs incurred in preparing and processing NJQS prequalification shall be to the 
contractor’s accounts. 

• This advertisement shall neither be construed as any form of commitment on the part of 
SNEPCO to award any contract to any company and or associated companies, sub-
contractors or agents, nor shall it entitle prequalified companies to make any claims 
whatsoever, and/or seek any indemnity from SNEPCO and or any of its partners by virtue 
of such companies having been prequalified in NJQS. 

• SNEPCO will communicate only with authorized officers of the pre-qualifying companies 
and NOT through individuals or Agents. 

 


